77250267

00.59\$ HO

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Milliken & Company		10/14/2008	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pacolet Milliken Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	920 Milliken Road	
City:	Spartanburg	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29303	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77250262	PACOLET
Serial Number:	77250226	PACOLET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)503-1999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8645031596

Email: Sally.Current@Milliken.com

Correspondent Name: Milliken & Company
Address Line 1: 920 Milliken Road

Address Line 2: M495

Address Line 4: Spartanburg, SOUTH CAROLINA 29303

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sara M. Current
Signature:	/sally current/
Date:	10/15/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003870 FRAME: 0646

900118438

Total Attachments: 1

source=PACOLET Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003870 FRAME: 0647

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MILLIKEN & COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 920 Milliken Road, Spartanburg, South Carolina 29303, has intended to use the mark PACOLET in commerce and has filed applications, now assigned Serial Nos. 77/250262 and 77/250226, indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under §§ 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act, and

WHEREAS, applicant is assigning the marks in the above-identified applications as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the marks pertain as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060;

WHEREAS, PACOLET MILLIKEN ENTERPRISES, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 920 Milliken Road, Spartanburg, South Carolina 29303, the successor of the ongoing and existing portion of the business of MILLIKEN & COMPANY to which the mark pertains, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the pending intent-to-use applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MILLIKEN & COMPANY does hereby assign to PACOLET MILLIKEN ENTERPRISES, INC. all right, title and interest in and to the trademark PACOLET and the goodwill of business symbolized thereby.

Signed at Spartanburg, South Carolina, this 14th day of October, 2008.

MILL	IKEN 8	cOMP.	ANY	1	/
By:	-	elu	0%	mer	4
		bra Clen		apar	4-2
	Vi	ce Presid	lent [']		

State of South Carolina)) SS
County of Spartanburg)

RECORDED: 10/15/2008

On this 14th day of October, 2008, personally appeared Debra Clements, to me known and known to me to be a Vice President of MILLIKEN & COMPANY, the assignor above named, and acknowledged that she executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Sheryl W. Crocker, Notary Public

Sheryl W. Crocker
Notary Public, South Carolina
Commission Expires:
October 30, 2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003870 FRAME: 0648